Q
ua
d
Fl
at
 P
ac
ka

E(max.)
F
CA
H
IC234-0324-044 * 32 0.8 7.0 x 7.0 9.00 9.00 0.67 0.125 26.6 26.6
IC234-0444-037 * 44 0.8 10.0 x 10.0 12.00 12.00 0.45 0.17 29.6 29.6
IC234-0444-054 * 44 0.8 9.95 x 9.95 12.80 12.80 1.35 0.15 29.6 29.6
IC234-0484-034 * 48 0.5 7.0 x 7.0 9.00 9.00 0.47 0.127 26.6 26.6
IC234-0484-039 * 48 0.5 7.0 x 7.0 9.00 9.00 0.7365 0.127 26.6 26.6
IC234-0564-084 * 56 0.65 10.0 x 10.0 12.80 12.80 1.50 0.15 29.30 29.30
IC234-0644-027 * 64 0.5 9.95 x 9.95 12.00 12.00 0.66 0.127 29.6 29.6
IC234-0644-024 * 64 0.8 14.0 x 14.0 16.80 16.80 1.40 0.10 32.2 32.2
IC234-0804-026 * 80 0.5 11.95 x 11.95 14.00 14.00 0.67 0.127 31.6 31.6
IC234-0804-011 * 80 0.5 12.0 x 12.0 14.00 14.00 0.45 0.17 29.0 29.0
IC234-0804-019 * 80 0.65 13.95 x 13.95 16.80 16.80 1.35 0.15 32.2 32.2
IC234-0804-001 * 80 0.8 14.0 x 20.0 15.0~17.9 21.0~23.9 1.60 0.15 32.2 38.2
IC234-1004-045 * 100 0.4 12.0 x 12.0 14.00 14.00 0.47 0.125 32.0 32.0
IC234-1004-023 * 100 0.5 14.0 x 14.0 16.00 16.00 0.67 0.125 33.6 33.6
IC234-1004-008 * 100 0.65 14.0 x 20.0 18.15 24.15 1.33            – 32.2 38.2
IC234-1004-009 * 100 0.65 14.0 x 20.0 18.15 24.15 1.33            – 32.2 38.2
IC234-1004-013 * 100 0.65 14.0 x 20.0 17.20 23.20 1.35 0.17 32.2 38.2
IC234-1004-014 * 100 0.65 14.0 x 20.0 16.00 22.00 0.67 0.125 32.2  38.2
IC234-1004-015 * 100 0.65 14.0 x20.0 16.75 22.75 0.67 0.125 32.0 38.2
IC234-1004-033 * 100 0.65 14.0 x 20.0 17.90 23.90 1.33            – 32.2 38.2
IC234-1204-022 * 120 0.4 14.0 x 14.0 16.00 16.00 0.67 0.125 34.0 34.0
IC234-1204-058 * 120 0.65 16.0 x 16.0 18.00 18.00 0.67 0.145 35.6 35.6
IC234-1204-017 * 120 0.8 28.0 x 28.0 31.20 31.20 1.70 0.17 46.2 46.2
IC234-1204-065 * 120 0.8 28.0 x 28.0 32.80 32.80 1.63 0.15 48.4 48.4
IC234-017-AC-11315 128 0.8 28.0 x 28.0 31.20 31.20 1.70 0.17 34.0 34.0
IC234-1284-043 * 128 0.4 14.0 x 14.0 16.0 16.0 0.562 0.125 34.0 34.0
IC234-1364-025 * 136 0.65 27.95 x 27.95 32.00 32.00 1.48 0.15 47.6 47.6
IC234-1444-053 * 144 0.4 16.0 x 16.0 18.00 18.00 0.537 0.723 36.0 36.0
IC234-1444-016 * 144 0.5 20.0 x 20.0 22.00 22.00 0.837 0.125 37.0 37.0
IC234-1564-053 * 144 0.8 16.0 x 16.0 18.00 18.00 0.46 0.125 36.0 36.0
IC234-1564-038 * 156 0.4 14.0 x 20.0 16.00 22.00 0.67 0.125 38.0 44.0
IC234-1604-064 * 160 0.50 28.0 x 28.0 32.80 32.80 1.60 0.15 48.4 48.4
IC234-1604-018 * 160 0.65 27.95 x 27.95 32.00 32.00 1.48 0.15 47.6 47.6
IC234-1604-032 * 160 0.65 28.0 x 28.0 30.60 30.60 1.66 0.175 47.6 47.6
IC234-1764-059 * 176 0.4 20.0 x 20.0 22.00 22.00 0.67 0.125 40.0 40.0
IC234-1764-002 * 176 0.5 24.0 x 24.0 26.00 26.00 1.00 0.125 46.0 46.0
IC234-1764-005 * 176 0.5 24.0 x 24.0 26.00 26.00 1.00 0.17 46.0 46.0
IC234-2164-050 * 216 0.4 24.0 x 24.0 26.00 26.00 0.67 0.125 44.0 44.0
IC234-2164-066-* 216 0.4 24.0 x 24.0 26.00 26.00 0.67 0.17 44.0 44.0
IC234-2404-030 * 240 0.5 32.0 x 32.0 34.60 34.60 1.56 0.17 51.6 51.6
IC234-2564-020 * 256 0.4 28.0 x 28.0 30.00 30.00 1.40 0.125 48.0 48.0
IC234-2564-078 * 256 0.4 28.0 x 28.0 30.00 30.00 1.60 0.125 48.0 48.0
C-26 C-27
Specifications Part Number (Details) Outline IC DimensionsOutline Socket Dimensions
Shoulder Contact, Conventional
Bottom Contact